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New On The Charts This Month

Label Signings

19 ENTERTAINMENT
Tamyra Gray- (Tom Ennis[requests@19.co.uk])
Emma Bunton(aka Baby Spice)- (Tom Ennis[requests@19.co.uk])

BAD BOY
Heavy D- (Sean ‘P. Diddy’ Combs[sean.combs@bmg.com])

BRASH
Jump- (Ed Douglas[ed@brashmusic.com])
Brian Vander Ark(of Vervepipe)- (Ed Douglas[ed@brashmusic.com])
Fierce Panda- (Ed Douglas[ed@brashmusic.com])
Seek- (Ed Douglas[ed@brashmusic.com])
Rubyhorse- (Ed Douglas[ed@brashmusic.com])
Coldplay- (Ed Douglas[ed@brashmusic.com])

CATHEDRAL
Florida Boys- (Todd Payne/Brandon Abbott[babbott@cathedralrecords.com])

COLUMBIA/SONY
Midtown- (Matt Pinfield[matt_pinfield@sonymusic.com])
Coheed and Cambria- (Matt Pinfield[matt_pinfield@sonymusic.com])
Valli Girls- (Marshall Atlman/John Doelp[john_doelp@sonymusic.com])
Melini-
Chyna- (Mitchell Cohen[mitchell_cohen@sonymusic.com])
Katy Perry- (Tim Devine[tim_devine@sonymusic.com])
Ari Hest- (Kevin Patrick[kevin_patrick@sonymusic.com])

CURB
Trick Pony- (Mike Curb[webmaster@curb.com])

DEF SOUL CLASSICS
Isley Bros.(fea.Ronald Isley)-

DUALTONE
Charlie Robison- (Scott Robinson[scott.robinson@dualtone.com])

EQUITY MUSIC
Shannon Lawson- (Mike Kraski[hhammond@equitymusicgroup.com])
Kevin Fowler- (Mike Kraski[hhammond@equitymusicgroup.com])

ESSENTIAL
Overflow- (Robert Beeson[rbeeson@providentmusic.com])

HEADS UP INT’L.
Michael Brecker- (Dave Love[dave@headsup.com])

I AM/GEFFEN
The Cure- (Ross Robinson[heidi.robinson@artistdirect.com])

INPOP
Paul Colman- (Steve Ford[steve.ford@inpop.com])

INSANE
Julie Collins- (Stuart Collins[stuart@insanerecords.com])
The Hopeless- (Stuart Collins[stuart@insanerecords.com])
Kristy Rose- (Stuart Collins[stuart@insanerecords.com])

KOCH
Jerry Douglas- (David Wilkes[david.wilkes@kochent.com])

RECORD COMPANY
Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address]

Updates

M.C. RECORDS
Gary U.S. Bonds- (Mark Carpentieri[mc@mc-records.com])

MERGE
Lou Barlow- (Mac McCaughan[merge@mergerecords.com]/Laura
Ballance[merge@mergerecords.com])

PREDATOR
Renegade Foxxx- (Kevon Glickman[kglickman@jacobslawpc.com])
Andreya- (Kevon Glickman[kglickman@jacobslawpc.com])
Rick Ross- (Kevon Glickman[kglickman@jacobslawpc.com])
Triple C- (Kevon Glickman[kglickman@jacobslawpc.com])
Wil Hart- (Kevon Glickman[kglickman@jacobslawpc.com])

ROUNDER
The BoDeans- (Bill Nowlin[billn@rounder.com]/John Virant[johnv@rounder.com])

RUFF POP
LT- (Joaquin Dean[bambam3K@aol.com])

SAVOY LABEL GROUP
Jeff Timmons(x of 98 Degrees)- (Steve Vining[steve@savoyjazz.com])

SEA RECORDS
Neal McCoy- (Bob Saporiti/Renee White[rwhite@sterlingnashville.com])

SEQUENCE
DJ Nu-Mark(Of Jurassic 5)- (Patrick Moxey[patrick.moxey@ultrarecords.com])

SOVEREIGN ARTISTS
Heart- (Tommy Funderburk[tommy@sovereignartists.com])
Don Grusin- (Tommy Funderburk[tommy@sovereignartists.com])
The Crickets- (Tommy Funderburk[tommy@sovereignartists.com])

THUMP
The Emotions- (Jay King[jay.king@thumprecords.com])
Ready For The World- (Jay King[jay.king@thumprecords.com])
L.T.D.- (Jay King[jay.king@thumprecords.com])
The Friends Of Distinction- (Jay King[jay.king@thumprecords.com])
Gary Taylor- (Jay King[jay.king@thumprecords.com])

TVT
213(Nate Dogg,Snoop Dogg,Warren G)- (Steve Gottlieb[steve@tvtrecords.com])

UNIVERSAL
1129- (Sal Guastella[sal.guastella@umusic.com])
Schuyler Fisk- (Tom Mackay[tom.mackay@umusic.com])
Isabelle’s Gift- (Avery Lipman[avery.lipman@umusic.com])

UNIVERSAL CLASSICS/DECCA
Matt Dusk (UK)- (Mark Cobell[mark.cobell@umusic.com])

V TONE MUSIC
Anthony Michael James- (George Collier[gcollier@vtonemusic.com])

V2
Buck 65- (Scott Graves[scott.graves@v2music.com])

VANGUARD
Carbon Leaf- (Steve Buckingham[danedog@aol.com]/Kevin
Welk[kevin@vanguardrecords.com])
Deana Carter- (Steve Buckingham[danedog@aol.com]/Kevin
Welk[kevin@vanguardrecords.com])
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New On The Charts This Month

New company formed by Irv Azoff, Jordan Bratman, Noah
Kerner for commercial production

STAR TRAK RECORDS
Label of The Neptunes, moves to Intersope/Universal for
distribution

UNIVERSAL MUSIC GROUP NASHVILLE
Consolidates operation w/DreamWorks Records Nashville

WAAKO RECORDS
To distrib. AVH Ent. of April Harris (of Seduction)

Major Booking Agency Signings
BRAD SIMON ORG.
Nestor Torres

C.A.A.
Bill Maher, Muse, Billy Ray Cyrus, Brian McKnight

CELEBRITY TALENT AGENCY
Jon Lucien

CENTER STAGE BOOKING
Johnny Lee

CUMBERLAND TALENT AGENCY
Denny Jiosa, Hal Ketchum

DEGY BOOKING INT’L.
Admiral Twin, Rane, Rubyhorse, The Shantee, Evan &
Jaron, Angie Aparo, Michael Glabicki

EARTHTONE MUSIC
Jim Messina

EMMEL COMM’NS.
3-6 Mafia, DJ Whoo Kid, Lloyd Banks, Nas, Youngbuck

EVOLUTION TALENT
Aaron Carter

I.C.M.
Craig Chaquico

JEFF ROBERTS & ASSOC’S.
Fusebox, Something Like Silas

M.P.I. TALENT
Dave Mason

MONTEREY PENINSULA ARTISTS
Robbers On High Street, Willy Mason

RED ENT.
Charlie Wilson, The Gap Band, Mint Condition

SKYLINE MUSIC
Cowan, Scott & Flynn

THE AGENCY GROUP
Brother Ali, ekoostik hookah, Feul, Mr. Cheeks, Mr. Vegas,
Raekwon

UNITED TALENT AGENCY
Barry Gibb

WILLIAM MORRIS
Jose Feliciano, Nitty Gritty Dirt Band, Kimberley Locke,
Aga-Boom, Echo & The Bunnymen, Jackie Allen, Nine Inch
Nails, Sebastian Maniscalco, Shelly Fairchild, The Stray Cats

WRITER & ARTISTS GROUP
Nina Gordon

Major Management Signings
10TH STREET ENT.
Hanson

ARCHETYPE MUSIC
Fear Factory

BOB CELESTIN
Petey Pablo

CECI KURZMAN
Shakira

COOKMAN INT’L.
Paulina Rubio

ELLIS ENT.
Method Man

FITZGERALD HARTLEY CO.
Billy Ray Cyrus

FORCE MEDIA
Loretta Lynn

GLOBAL ARTIST MGM’T.
Ill Nino

IN DE GOOT
Saliva

KB MGM’T.
Carly Simon

NIC ADLER
Whitestarr

OLIVER & CHESSER
Silk

PURE MUSIC MGM’T.
The Irish Tenors

Q PRIME
Muse

Updates

ARTEMIS RECORDS
In joint venture with JSM Music for commercial production

ARTIST ONLY INT’L. (AOI)
Formed by Aaron Hall & Dwayne Corbitt

BROKEN BOW RECORDS
Ends relationship with The Consortium and their C4 Records

CAROLINE DISTRIBUTION
To distrib. Ghostly Int’l., Wrasse Records

INSANE RECORDS
Formed by Artie Mogull to be distributed by iMedia

JAMES PRINCE & JUVENILE
In joint venture production agreement

KOCH ENT.
To distrib. Go-Kart Records

LAKESIDE LOUNGE RECORDS
Formed by Eric ‘Roscoe’ Amber

MRI/RYKO
To distrib. Stormy Farm Productions of Richie Havens

NAVARRE
To distrib. Globe Star Media & Ent.

NEVILLE NATION RECORDS
Formed by The Neville Bros. to be distributed by Back
Porch/Narada

PREDATOR RECORDS
Formed by Kevon Glickman distributed with Thump Records
through Universal Distribution

RHINO RECORDS
To re-release albums by Anita Baker & Donny Hathaway,
De La Soul, Brian Wilson

RHYTHM BANK ENT.
Formed by Nona Hendryx

RIGHT STUFF RECORDS
Of Gamble & Huff to be distributed by EMI w/re-production
and remixes of masters by such artists as Patti LaBelle, The
Dells, Jean Carn, O’Jays, etc.

RUFF POP
New Pop label established by Ruff Ryders Records

RYKODISC
Purchases Emperor North Records

SEA RECORDS
Re-formed in Nashville as a division of Sterling Ent. Group
distributed by Sony/RED headed by Bob Saporiti as Pres.
and Renee White as Head of A&R

Also

VERITY
Donald Lawrence- (Max Siegel[max.siegel@verityrecords.com])

VICTORY
Bury Your Dead- (Tony Brummel[tony@victoryrecords.com])
Straylight Run- (Tony Brummel[tony@victoryrecords.com])

VIVATON
Mark Chesnutt- (Shelia Shipley Biddy[sheliashipleybiddy@vivatonrecords.c)

WAXPLOITATION
Dopestyle 1231- (Jeff Antebi[jeff@waxploitation.com])

WIND-UP
Megan McCauley- (Diane Meltzer[windup@winduprecords.com])

YEP ROCK
Dave Alvin- (Glenn Dicker[glenn@redeyeuse.com])
Reverend Horton Heat- (Glenn Dicker[glenn@redeyeuse.com])
Jake Brennan & The Confidence Men- (Glenn Dicker[glenn@redeyeuse.com])






